PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2989140

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW ZAREM	03/03/2006
ERIC VUILLERMET	06/03/2006
JOHN DEAGUIAR	03/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTODESK, INC.
Street Address:	111 MCINNIS PARKWAY
City:	SAN RAFAEL
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94903

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14281446

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022611000

Email: bollman@mdslaw.com

Correspondent Name: TELECOMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, INC.

Address Line 1: 275 WEST STREET

Address Line 4: ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40195
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM H. BOLLMAN
SIGNATURE:	/William H. Bollman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment-Inventors-Autodesk#page1.tif source=Assignment-Inventors-Autodesk#page2.tif source=Assignment-Inventors-Autodesk#page3.tif source=Assignment-Inventors-Autodesk#page4.tif

PATENT 502942542 REEL: 033572 FRAME: 0142

ASSIGNMENT

DATE: 3/3/06	MATTHEW ZAREM
STATE OF) ss.
of <u>California</u> , there personal to me on the basis of satisf. Assignment, who acknowled	, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State ly appeared MATTHEW ZAREM personally known to me (or proved actory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this legd having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by nent, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed
WITNESS my hand a	and official seal.
	Notary Public

DATE: _	06/03/06	The Management of the Control of the
_		ERIC VUILLERMET
STATE C	OF) SS.
COUNTY	Y OF) 55.)
01		, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State
		ppeared ERIC VUILLERMET personally known to me (or proved ory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this
		having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by t, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed
this Assig		and person of the charty upon bolian of which he does, executed
W	TTNESS my hand and	official seal.
		Notary Public

Assignment Page 3 of 4

DATE: 3/6/06 JOHN DEAGUIAR
STATE OF
On, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of California, there personally appeared JOHN DEAGUIAR personally known to me (or proved me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that this signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, execute this Assignment.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public

50331887.doc

Assignment Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 08/20/2014